
TB 200 m Tuul
1 Liisi Kala 11.07.95 Olustvere Pk 28,1 -0,8
2 Ingrit Aren 10.04.94 Halliste Pk 30,1 -0,8
3 Šerelin Zverev 18.12.96 CRJG 30,4 -0,8
4 Kadri Rannala 16.05.95 VMG 31,4 -1,2
5 Kaisa Põldsaar 29.06.95 Tarvastu G 31,8 -1,2
6 Kati Kristella Kivisild 01.08.98 CRJG 34,3 -1,2
7 Janeli Koort 08.06.95 Halliste Pk 36,1 -1,2
8 Iris Asuküla 14.07.97 CRJG 37,1 -1,2
9 Eneli Koort 10.10.96 Halliste Pk 37,3 -1,2

TB 800 m
1 Ingrit Aren 10.04.94 Halliste Pk 2.44,4
2 Tairi Õunapuu 13.05.96 Leie Pk 2.49,2
3 Loore Laansoo 17.06.94 Tarvastu G 2.50,7
4 Eneli Koort 10.10.96 Halliste Pk 3.22,9
5 Janeli Koort 08.06.95 Halliste Pk 3.30,5

TB kaugus Tuul
1 Liisi Kala 11.07.95 Olustvere Pk 4.73 1,35
2 Šerelin Zverev 18.12.96 CRJG 4.23 1,1
3 Kelly Raud 12.06.96 VPG 4.17 2,0
4 Kadri Rannala 16.05.95 VMG 4.14 1,4
5 Tairi Õunapuu 13.05.96 Leie Pk 4.13 1,6
6 Kaisa Põldsaar 29.06.95 Tarvastu G 4.09 1,3
7 Getter Kahro 20.04.95 Tarvastu G 3.90 1,02
8 Kati Kristella Kivisild 01.08.98 CRJG 3.79 2,0
9 Liia Pajusaar 21.04.95 Kärstna kool 3.66 1,7
10 Iris Asuküla 14.07.97 CRJG 3.49 1,50

TB kõrgus
1 Liisi Kala 11.07.95 Olustvere Pk 1.45
2 Kelly Raud 12.06.96 VPG 1.40
3 Šerelin Zverev 18.12.96 CRJG 1.35
4 Kati Kristella Kivisild 01.08.98 CRJG 1.25
5 Getter Kahro 20.04.95 Tarvastu G 1.20
6 Iris Asuküla 14.07.97 CRJG 1.20

TB kuul (3 kg)
1 Kelly Vomm 26.05.94 Kärstna kool 9.15
2 Šerelin Zverev 18.12.96 CRJG 8.20
3 Katrin Viinapuu 31.01.96 Kärstna kool 6.85

TB ketas (0,75 kg)
1 Kelly Vomm 26.05.94 Kärstna kool 30.10
2 Katrin Viinapuu 31.01.96 Kärstna kool 23.90
3 Liia Pajusaar 21.04.95 Kärstna kool 23.30

TB oda (400 g)
1 Geithi Tamm 28.01.94 Tarvastu G 38.23

TA 200 m Tuul
1 Karmen Taigla 25.11.93 Kildu Pk 29,4 -0,8

TA 800 m
1 Karmen Taigla 25.11.93 Kildu Pk 2.43,7
2 Sirli Pärn 27.03.93 A.Kitzbergi G 2.53,0
3 Kerli Karussaar 20.03.93 Tarvastu G 3.07,7
4 Triinu Meier 15.10.93 Kärstna kool 3.14,4

TA kaugus Tuul
1 Sirli Pärn 27.03.93 A.Kitzbergi G 4.31 1,34
2 Karmen Taigla 25.11.93 Kildu Pk 4.31 1,5
3 Kerli Karussaar 20.03.93 Tarvastu G 3.95 1,1
4 Triinu Meier 15.10.93 Kärstna kool 3.72 1,5
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TA kuul (3 kg)
1 Silja Kask 13.03.93 A.Kitzbergi G 10.07
2 Liisi Klein 02.04.92 Tarvastu G 8.62
3 Siret Müür 19.06.93 Võhma G 7.10

TA ketas (1,0 kg)
1 Silja Kask 13.03.93 A.Kitzbergi G 25.18
2 Liisi Klein 02.04.92 Tarvastu G 23.00
3 Elita Piirak 27.03.92 Tarvastu G 20.51

TA oda (500 g)
1 Liisi Klein 02.04.92 Tarvastu G 30.50
v.v. Geithi Tamm 28.01.94 Tarvastu G 34.36

TJ 200 m Tuul
1 Kristiina Pipper 13.08.91 VPG 28,4 -0,8

TJ kaugus Tuul
1 Triin Viitmaa 21.12.91 VPG 4.52 1,72
2 Mairi Staškevitš 28.12.91 CRJG 4.28

TJ kuul (4 kg)
1 Janeli Jaanus 28.09.91 Tarvastu G 7.56

TJ ketas (1,0 kg)
1 Janeli Jaanus 28.09.91 Tarvastu G 18.80
v.v. Pille-Riin Vendelin 15.01.89 KJS Sakala 27.53

TJ oda (600 g)
1 Triin Viitmaa 21.12.91 VPG 32.50
2 Mairi Staškevitš 28.12.91 CRJG 25.19
v.v. Liisi Klein 02.04.92 Tarvastu G 31.02

PB 200 m Tuul
1 Liivo Algmaa 31.01.94 Kärstna kool 25,7 -0,3
2 Sören Rothberg 10.02.94 Kildu Pk 27,6 -0,3
3 Gert Lees 30.08.95 Halliste Pk 28,8 -0,3
4 Magnus Kase 06.12.95 A.Kitzbergi G 29,2 -0,3
5 Aimar Purju 10.09.92 Halliste Pk 32,7 -0,9
6 Jaanus Vaht 27.05.97 Leie Pk 32,7 -0,9
7 Romet Ain 20.08.97 Halliste Pk 33,9 -0,9
8 Kevor Reva 31.08.96 Halliste Pk 34,8

PB 800 m
1 Riho Markvart 15.01.94 Tarvastu G 2.24,1
2 Magnus Kase 06.12.95 A.Kitzbergi G 2.32,5
3 Sören Rothberg 10.02.94 Kildu Pk 2.48,3
4 Aimar Purju 10.09.97 Halliste Pk 2.58,4
5 Gert Lees 30.08.95 Halliste Pk 3.04,0
6 Romet Ain 20.08.97 Halliste Pk 3.04,9

PB kaugus Tuul
1 Urmas Mürksepp 15.05.94 Halliste Pk 4.80 1,80
2 Martin Mäemees 05.10.95 VMG 4.73 1,75
3 Erki Liiv 17.03.98 Leie Pk 4.46 0,89
4 Romet Ain 20.08.97 Halliste Pk 4.20 1,44
5 Kevor Reva 31.08.96 Halliste Pk 3.96 1,06
6 Jaanus Vaht 27.05.97 Leie Pk 3.72 1,84
7 Taavi Tiirats 13.12.96 Halliste Pk 3.64 1,82
8 Aimar Purju 10.09.97 Halliste Pk 3.59 2,41

PB kõrgus
1 Liivo Algmaa 31.01.94 Kärstna kool 1.60
2 Kristo Kallissaar 20.02.95 Kärstna kool 1.45

PB kuul (4 kg)
1 Liivo Algmaa 31.01.94 Kärstna kool 12.30
2 Tauri Hussar 24.07.96 A.Kitzbergi G 8.91
3 Kevin Kudak 23.06.96 A.Kitzbergi G 7.70
4 Risto Kaljurand 27.10.94 VPG 7.66



PB ketas (1 kg)
1 Kermo Basov 27.06.94 Kildu Pk 37.40
2 Tauri Hussar 24.07.96 K-Nuia G 34.01
3 Kevin Kudak 23.06.96 A.Kitzbergi G 32.02
4 Innar Vilumets 03.06.96 A.Kitzbergi G 29.44
5 Janno Ligur 13.09.96 A.Kitzbergi G 29.05
6 Margus Aasna 07.11.97 A.Kitzbergi G 28.02
7 Martin Mäemees 05.10.95 VMG 26.54
8 Risto Kaljurand 27.10.94 VPG 26.23

Risto Tölp 26.05.95 VMG dnq
PB oda (500 g)

1 Kermo Basov 27.06.94 Kildu Pk 41.29
2 Urmas Mürksepp 15.05.94 Halliste Pk 35.62
3 Martin Mäemees 05.10.95 VMG 34.92
4 Janno Ligur 13.09.96 A.Kitzbergi G 34.21
5 Innar Vilumets 03.06.96 A.Kitzbergi G 31.21
6 Taavi Tiirats 13.12.96 Halliste Pk 28.16

PA 200 m Tuul
1 Martin Männik 26.07.93 Võhma G 23,2 -0,5
2 Rein Raudmets 08.03.93 VMG 24,2 -0,5
3 Sten Küpper 05.12.93 A.Kitzbergi G 25,8 -0,5
4 Andres Tamm 15.06.93 VMG 26,1 -0,7
5 Taavi Toomik 05.06.92 A.Kitzbergi G 26,2 -0,7
6 Mart Vingissar 06.04.93 Võhma G 26,6 -0,7
7 Kermo Eller 01.11.92 Halliste Pk 28,8 -0,7

PA 800 m
1 Taavi Toomik 05.06.92 A.Kitzbergi G 2.16,8
2 Erki Maling 12.12.92 A.Kitzbergi G 2.21,0
3 Harri Lehemets 11.10.93 Tarvastu G 2.25,7
4 Magnus Tiitus 28.06.93 Võhma G 2.26,1
5 Magnus Jaeski 09.12.93 Kildu Pk 2.31,8

PA kaugus Tuul
1 Martin Männik 26.07.93 Võhma G 6.12 1,9
2 Rauno Sisask 17.01.92 Tarvastu G 5.72 1,9
3 Rein Raudmets 08.03.93 VMG 5.69 1,6
4 Taavi Tiido 03.09.92 CRJG 5.67 1,1
5 Andres Tamm 15.06.93 VMG 5.55 1,5
6 Sten Küpper 05.12.93 A.Kitzbergi G 5.36 1,4
7 Rauno Odem 07.11.92 A.Kitzbergi G 5.30 1,7
8 Taavi Toomik 05.06.92 A.Kitzbergi G 4.96 1,8

PA kõrgus
1 Urmas Põdra 14.04.92 VMG 1.70
2 Rauno Odem 07.11.92 A.Kitzbergi G 1.65
3 Erki Maling 12.12.92 A.Kitzbergi G 1.60
4 Rauno Sisask 17.01.92 Tarvastu G 1.60
5 Taavi Tiido 03.09.92 CRJG 1.60
6 Harri Lehemets 11.10.93 Tarvastu G 1.50
7 Andres Tamm 15.06.93 VMG 1.45
8 Mart Vingissar 06.04.93 Võhma G 1.45

PA kuul (5 kg)
1 Kevyn Mäekivi 03.07.93 Võhma G 13.51
2 Targo Saarniit 03.09.93 A.Kitzbergi G 12.88
3 Mart Vingissar 06.04.93 Võhma G 12.07
4 Timo Teearu 27.07.92 Abja G 11.44
5 Ingo Rosenberg 09.06.92 A.Kitzbergi G 10.42
6 Hermo Linnas 22.06.93 Võhma G 10.35
7 Olari Simson 11.11.92 A.Kitzbergi G 9.93



PA ketas (1,5 kg)
1 Targo Saarniit 03.09.93 A.Kitzbergi G 44.30
2 Hermo Linnas 22.06.93 Võhma G 33.40
3 Kevyn Mäekivi 03.07.93 Võhma G 33.26
4 Taavi Tiido 03.09.92 CRJG 31.78
5 Kristo Reiss 05.02.93 VMG 31.20
6 Urmas Põdra 14.04.92 VMG 23.10

PA oda (600 g)
1 Kristo Sild 15.04.92 Tarvastu G 59.13
2 Rauno Sisask 17.01.92 Tarvastu G 46.39
3 Elmar Pärs 29.06.93 Võhma G 45.69
4 Rein Raudmets 08.03.93 VMG 44.47
5 Mart Vingissar 06.04.93 Võhma G 42.29
6 Olari Simson 11.11.92 A.Kitzbergi G 41.79
7 Kristo Reiss 05.02.93 VMG 39.40
8 Taavi Tiido 03.09.92 CRJG 39.02
9 Timo Teearu 27.07.92 Abja G 35.29
10 Urmas Põdra 14.04.92 VMG 33.71
11 Andres Tamm 15.06.93 VMG 30.10

PJ 200 m Tuul
1 Andri Tallo 18.06.91 CRJG 25,3 -0,5
2 Teet Kivirand 26.05.91 VMG 25,5 -0,5

PJ kaugus Tuul
1 Andri Tallo 18.06.91 CRJG 6.35 1,8
2 Kristo Sosi 24.03.90 Abja G 6.24 1,4
3 Kaarel Jõulu 24.11.90 VMG 5.93 1,3
4 Ivo Kapp 06.03.91 VMG 5.63 1,7
5 Juhan-Mart Salumäe 08.09.91 VPG 5.32 1,8
6 Tõnis Liiber 23.12.91 Abja G 5.31 1,6

PJ kõrgus
1 Kristo Sosi 24.03.90 Abja G 1.80
2 Andri Tallo 18.06.91 CRJG 1.70
3 Ivo Kapp 06.03.91 VMG 1.60

PJ kuul (6 kg)
1 Teet Kivirand 26.05.91 VMG 15.02
2 Juhan-Mart Salumäe 08.09.91 VPG 10.78
3 Tõnis Liiber 23.12.91 Abja G 10.58

PJ ketas (1,75 kg)
1 Teet Kivirand 26.05.91 VMG 39.52
2 Tõnis Liiber 23.12.91 Abja G 35.50
3 Kaarel Jõulu 24.11.90 VMG 33.44
4 Juhan-Mart Salumäe 08.09.91 VPG 32.70

PJ oda (700 g)
1 Kaarel Jõulu 24.11.90 VMG 43.84
2 Kristo Sosi 24.03.90 Abja G 42.49
3 Tõnis Liiber 23.12.91 Abja G 42.07
4 Ivo Kapp 06.03.91 VMG 38.68
5 Juhan-Mart Salumäe 08.09.91 VPG 36.57
v.v. Kristo Sild 15.04.92 Tarvastu G 51.78

Võistluste peakohtunik:
Ants Kuusik


